
Al4-L*ncaster Farming, Saturday, July 29, 2000

Phila. Vegetable
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices as of 27-JUL-2000
Report Supplied By USDA

VEGETABLES -ARTICHOKES:
TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE -

ASPARAGUS: II lb ctns/crts bchd MX
Green jbo 18.00-19.00 exlge 18.00-19.00
Ige 18.00-19.00 std 18.00-19.00 sml
15.00- PE Green Ige 19.00-21.00std
20.00- -BEANS; MARKET
ABOUT STEADY buctns/crts NJ
Round Green Type Machine Picked
11.00- NY Round Green Type Ma-
chine Picked 12.00-14.00 fair cond 10.00
PA Round Green Type Machine Picked
10.00- VA Round Green Type Ma-
chine Picked 14.00fair cond 8.00-10.00 -

BEETS: MARKET STEADY ctns bchd
OH 12s 9.00 -BROCCOLI: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA bchd 14s
12.50-15.00 mostly 14.00 CD bchd 14s
11.00- ME bchd 14s 10.00-12.00
mostly 11.00-12.00 20 lb ctns Ise CA
Crown Cut 17.00-20.00 -BRUSSELS
SPROUTS; OFFERINGS NONE -

CABBAGE; MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER 1 3/< bucrts &50 lb ctns DE Red
Type med 7.00-8.00 NJ Round Green
Type med 5.00-6.00 mostly 5.50-6.00 fair
qual low as 4.00 Red Type med 8.00 NY
Round Green Type med 6.00-6.50
mostly 6.00 PA Round Green Type med
5.00- sml-med 4.00-5.00 50 lb sks
NYRound Green Type Ige 6.00-8.00 1%

bucrts & 40 lb ctns NJ Savoy Type med-
Ige 8.00-10.00 -CARROTS: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY sks 48 1-lb flmbgs
CA Topped med-ige 14.00 50 lb sks Ise
CA Topped jbo 15.00-16.00MX Topped
jbo 13.00 fair cond 9.00-12.00 fair qual
10.00- 25 lb sks Ise MX Topped jbo

fair qual 5.00 ctns bchd CA Bunched 24s
12.00 ctns 24 1-lb flmbgs CA Baby

Peeled 17.00 ctns 20 1-lb flmbgs CA
Baby Peeled 13.00-14.00
CAULIFLOWER: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctns flmwrpd CA 12s 8.00-
12.00 mostly 10.00 9s 8.00-10.00 mostly
8.00 -CELERY: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns CA 2 dz 12.00-15.00
mostly 13.00 2 Vi dz 13.00-16.00 mostly
13.00- few 12.00 3 dz 12.00 -

CHINESE CABBAGE: celcrts NJ 9.00
30 lb ctns CA Nappa 16.00 -CORN-
SWEET: MARKET WHITE HIGHER,
YELLOW OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTEwbcrts DE White 4-
4 Vi dz 13.00 NJ White 4-4 Vi dz 10.00-
12.00 few 13.00 Bi-Color 4-4 Vi dz fair
qual 8.00 (CORRECTION FOR YE-
STERDAY’S REPORT: DE WHITE
SHOULD HAVE READ 12.00 FEW
13.00, ADD NY WHITE 13.00) -

CUCUMBERS: MARKET OWER
WAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts MI med 15 00
UNWAXED 1 1/9 buctns/crts DE med
few 14.00 NJ med 12.00-14.00 fr qual
8.00- bubkts NJ Pickles med 18.00-
20.00 -EGGPLANT: MARKETABOUT
STEADY 1 IVi buctns NJ med 10.00-
12.00 fair qual 8.00-9.00 Ige 8.00-9.00 -

ENDIVE: MARKET STEADY 1 1/9
buctns NJ 8.00 OH 8.00 10 lb ctns BL
Witloof 12.00 -ESCAROLE: MARKET
ABOUTSTEADY 1 1/9 buctns NJ 10.00
OH 8.00 -GARLIC; MARKET
STEADY 30 lb ctns MX White super col
39.00 col 33.00 super jbo 27.00 exjbo
24.00 -GREENS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA Swiss Chard 12s
12.00 Red 12s 12.00 ctns/crts bchd MD

Collard 5.50-6.00 Kale 5.50-6.00 NC
Collard 6.00 Kale 6.00 Mustard 7.00
Turnip Tops 7.00Rape 7.00 ctns Ise CA
Kale Flowering 24s 12.00-15.00 -

LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
WRAPPED ABOUT STEADY,
OTHERS SLIGHTLY LOWER ctns CA
24s 14.00-16.00 mostly 14.00 fair cond
12.00 ord cond 5.00 Wrapped 24s 15.00-
17.00 mostly 15.00 few 18.00-19.00 30s
12.00- CD 24s 7.00-9.00 18s 7.00-
8.00 CO 24s 12.00 fair cond 8.00-10.00
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Wrapped 24s fair cond 9.00-12.00 -

LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET LEAF
SLIGHTLY HIGHER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY ctns CA Green Leaf
24s 11.00-12.00 mostly 12.00some 10.00
Red Leaf 24s 11.00-12.00 mostly 12.00
some 10.00 3 lb ctns CA Mesculin Mix
7.25-8.00 mostly 7.50 -LETTUCE-
ROMAINE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns CA 24s 12.00-13.00 few
14.00 some low as 11.00 CD 24s 7.00-
8.00 mostly 8.00 ctns 12 3-count pkgs
CA Hearts 12.00 1.3 bucrts CA 24s
15.00-16.50 -MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 lb ctns PA Ige 11.50-12.00
med 8.50-9.00 4 qt bkts PA sml-med 4.25
5 lb ctns PA Oyster 11.00 Portobellas
6.50- 3 lb ctns PA Shiitake 10.00-
11.00 fair qual 7.50-8.00 ctns 10 12-oz
trays flmwrpd PA 8.50-9.00 ctns 10 10-
oz trays flmwrpd PA 7.50-8.00 -OKRA:
TOO FEW SALES TO QUOTE -

ONIONS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ctns bchd CA 48s 9.00-10.00
mostly 10.00 one label 11.00 MX 48s
7.50- OH 48s 8.00 CA Leeks 12s
15.00 OH Leeks 12s 16.00 -PARSLEY:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY ctns bchd

CIENT TO QUOTE -PEPPERS:
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 1 1/9
buctns/crts CA Bell Type Red Ige fair
qual 12.00-13.00few 14.00 NC Bell Type
Green jbo 10.00exlge 10.00 Ige 9.00 fair
cond 7.00 fair qual 8.00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige 8.00 NJBell TypeGreen exlge
10.00- Ige 8.00-10.00 mostly 9.00
med 7.50-8.00 few 9.00 sml 7.00 VA Bell
Type Green exlge 10.00-11.00 Ige 8.00-
9.00 15 lb ctns CA Bell Type Red exlge
12.00 Ige 11.00Yellow Ige 13.00 5 kg ctns
NL Bell Type Red 80-100mm 12.00-
13.00 Yellow 80-100mm 12.00-13.00 -

PEPPERS OTHER: 1 1/9 buctns/crts NJ
Long Hot 10.00-RADISHES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns tpd 30 6-oz
flmbgs MN Red 5.00 NY Red 6.00 OH
Red 6.00 ctns tpd 14 1-lb flmbgs MN
Red 6.00 40 lb flmbgs tpd OHRed 14.00
ctns bchd OHRed 24s 9.00 -RHUBARB:
OFFERINGS INSUFFICIENT TO
QUOTE -RUTABAGAS; OFFERINGS
NONE -SPINACH: MARKET
STEADY 1 2/5 bucrts bchd CA Flat 24s
13.00 -SQUASH: Vi buctns/crts MI Zuc-
chini sml-med 12.00 Yellow Straight-
neck sml-med 14.00 NJ Zucchini sml-
med 8.00-10.00 mostly 8.00-9.00 med
7.00- Yellow Straightneck sml-med
12.00- few 15.00-16.00 few 11.00
med 10.00 NY Zucchini sml-med 9.00
med 7.00PA Zucchini med-lge 5.00-6.00
-SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY CURED 40 lb ctns
NC U.S. One Jewels med 20.00 jbo

CA Curly 60s IS.OOII/9 buctns
rts bchd OH Curly 60s 10.00 Plain 60s
10.00 -PARSNIPS: TOO FEW SALES
TOQUOTE -PEAS GREEN: MARKET
SLIGHTLY LOWER hucrts NY English
18.00 10 lb ctns GU Snow Peas De-

calyxed 22.00-25.00 mostly 23.00 PE
Snow Peas Decalyxed 23.00-24.00 GU
Sugar Snap Peas Decalyxed 18.00 some
low as 16.00 few high as 21.00 PE Sugar
Snap Peas Decalyxed 18.00 -PEAS
OTHER: OFFERINGS INSUFFI-

HUD-SON FOREST
EQUIPMENT

Leading The Market In
VALUE

• B«ar.ng Suopc*
•Mo I Hr ■t' » kjl v
• °w jft- eao
• Ma"l > v»r tons

8187 StateRoute 12,P.O, Box
345, Barneveid, NY 13304
800-765-SAWS

Ot-.t Frco,r«
• Groppit Londa^

» Bond D adc Shvpcnp s
• Fwii • Lo i Dehvk» ">

• Oa ■* Sia Mill

WES STAU
23 Pleasant Valley Rd

Ephrata, PA
717-738-4215

LARRY SIVETS
Ohio Bergholz, OH

Valley Country Store
Oakland, MD
301-334-4381

DAN HUDSON SALES
Rl 12, Barneweld, NY

315-896-2217740-768-2221

15.00- mostly 15.00 NEW CROP
40 lb ctns AL U.S. One PortoRican Type
med 19.00-20.00 -TOMATOES;
MARKET ABOUT STEADY 25 lb ctns

CA 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens light red xlge 9.00-10.00 Ige 9.00
NC Vine Ripes light red-red xlge 8.00-
10.00 NJ Vine Ripes light red-red sml
fair cond 6.00 pink-light red Ige 16.00-
20.00 few 22.00 fair cond 15.00 med
10.00- mostly 12.00TN Vine Ripes
light red xlge 9.00-10.00 red xlge 8.00
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
lightred sx6s 10.00 6x6s 9.00U.S. Comb
Mature Greens light red sx6s 8.00 VA
85% U.S. One or Better Mature Greens
light red Sx6s 9.00-10.00 mostly 9.00 red
8.50 6x6s 9.00 few 10.00 red 8.50 Local
Repack 85% U.S. One or Better Mature
Greens pink-light red sx6s 13.00 6x6s
12.00 5 kg ctns NL Vine Ripes Grnhse
Incl Hydroponic red med 11.00-12.00 -

TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
GRAPE TYPE LOWER, OTHERS
ABOUT STEADY fits 12 1-pt bkts NC
red 10.00fits 12 1-pt cntrs with lids NC
Grape Type red 16.00 fits 12 1-pt bkts
VA light red 11.00-12.00 mostly 11.00
fits 12 1-pt cntrs with lids VA Grape
Type red 16.00-17.00 -TOMATOES,
PLUM TYPE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 25 lb ctns TN light red 12.00
VA light red 10.00-12.00 -TURNIPS: 25
lb sks NJ Purple Top med 7.00-8.00 -

VEGETABLES OTHER: TOO FEW
SALES TOQUOTE.

WANTED
Vendors of high quality
produce, meats, poultry
and baked goods...
Join the excitement in Wilmington, Del., at the Riverfront,
a thriving destination located just 50 miles from Lancaster.
Our scenic Riverwalk connects restaurants, shops, an arts
center, baseball stadium and more. The latest addition is our
new Riverfront Market, a public market scheduled to open
in Fall 2000. This venture promises to be one of the most
popular attractions on the Riverfront!

For information about vendor opportunities, please contact
Market Manager Nancy Chirdon at (302) 373-0425.


